RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT JOHN G. VOIGT STREET 2638 UNICORNIO ST. DTN: 1319-30-722-006 DOC # 0748404 08/06/2009 01:35 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: J L VOIGT

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

3 1 0£ Page: PG- 1181 RPTT: вк-0809

16.00 0.00



			(120) · · ·	\ \
TITLE ORDER NO.	ESCROW NO.	SPACI	E ABOVE THIS LINE FOI	R RECORDER'S USE ONLY
APN:	AFFIDALUT	DEATH OF 18	MANT TENA	NOT
	^	DEATH OF JO	JIN! IENA	NI
STATE OF CALL	FORNIA		_	
COUNTY OF SAN	1 DIEGO			
NHOT	L. VOIGT	, of legal age	, being first duly sw	om, deposes and says:
		76.	1 1 1	he attached certified copy of
Certificate of Death, is the	he same person as <u>B</u> ć	evencey Je	an Voigt	named as one of the
parties in that certain	DEED DOC# (081720 de	ated JUNE	15, 19 <u>83</u> executed by
HARICH	TAHOE DEVI	CLOPMENTS	/ /	to
JOHN L		Bevenley		as joint
tenants, recorded as Ins	strument No. <u>08172</u>	C-BK687, on JUNE	17,1983 of the	Official Records in the Office
	of DOUGLAS	and the state of t	76.	VADA, concerning
the following described	real property situated in the	e City of STAT	ELINE	, County of
	, State of	The state of the s		description)
		IBIT A"		
That the value	\ \		ent at the date of de	eath, including the full value of
the above described rea	ıl property, did not then ex	ceed the sum of $\$$	00.00	, ``
Dated this3	day of _AUGUS		-0/-	
		2-8 C11/	1 Vous	T
		/ FO WII	Signature	affierd)
State of California		1 Tou	17 1.1/010	-
State of California County of	56.0		(Type or print fu	name of affiant)
			·	
Cuberalbad and aurent	a (as affirmed) balances	on this3 day	at Augus	r 3.009
	/ /			
	L. VOIGT	, proved to r	ne on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the
person(#) who appeared	l before me.			SCOTT LEACH
			S. Barris M.	Commission # 1833864

* There are various types of deed forms depending on each person's legal status. Before you use this form you many want to consult an attorney if you have questions concerning which document form is appropriate for your transaction.

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Rev. 1/01/08

Page: 2 Of

0809 1182 08/06/2009

EXHIBIT "A

A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

Parcel One:

۵

0000

0

0

О a

0000000000000000000000000000

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 32 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada, Except therefrom units 101 to 120 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- ___ as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

Parcel Three:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots, 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., - and -
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth-Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel Five:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the WINTER season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded September 17, 1982 as Document No. 71000 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and nonexclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

NOTE: For use with First Phase Deeds and Deeds of Trust on Lot 32.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE =

ՎԵնմԵՏՆԵՄ ՄՆ STEWART TITLE OF NORTHERN MEYADA IN CELICIAL RECORDS OF

\$5.00 pd 1983 JUN 17 PM 1: 29

SUZAKNE STAUDREAU

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

		OSERTIFICATE OF	AN DIEG	0.00407.000.077.0
	STATE FILE MUNISHER	CERTIFICATE OF CHARGE WAS CONTROL TO CHARGE	TEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS	3 200437 0 0 6 7 7 6
22	1, NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (Given)	2. NIDOLE	3. LAST (Family)	
Ę	BEVERLEY AKA ALSO KNOWN AS — Include full aka (FIRST, MEDDLE, LAST)	JEAN	VOIGT-	FUNCERONE YEAR - FUNCER 24 HOURS & SEX
2	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS — Include 1817 AKA (FIRST, MRDDLE, LAST)	. "	12/02/1935 68	Months Days Hours Mautin
Š	3. BURTH STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NON	BER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCE		7. DATE OF DEATH IMMOSFORY 8 HOUR (24 Hours)
3 9	WI277	72 YES X NO	UHK MARRIED	04/21/2004 0408
	33 SERCATION — Righest Anni Dague 1915. WAS DECEDENT SPANISHYRIK (see worksheet on back)	SPANICEATING? (II yes, see worksheet on b		pse may be finited (see merfalrest on back)
1309	BACHELOR'S TYPE of work for moin of Mal, DO NOT USE PIE	TIPLEO - 18, KIND OF BUSINES	CAUCASIAN S OR PADUSTRY [a.g., grockey alone, road oon	metruction, comployment egency, etc.) 19. VEARS IN COCUPATION
_	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	I	GATION MANUFACTUR	
ш	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Suited and number or location)			
多	2638 UNICORNIO ST	TTY/PROVINCE:	SS. ZIP CODE 24, YEARS IN C	COUNTY 29, STATE/PORFIGN COUNTRY
3 2			/92009 22	CA
ġ.	26. BEFORMANT'S NAME, FELATIONSHIP	27, INFORMA	MTS MAILING ADDRESS (Street and rumber	
¥	JOHN L VOIGT - HUSBAND		UNICORNIO ST. CARI	CSBAD CA 92009
	100 km/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/m/	S, MODLE	30. EAST (Muldon Named):	
2 2	JOHN	LOUIS ()	VOIGT	34 BIRTH STATE
	ORVIN		HILLEQUE D	WI WI
8 3	The state of the s	SE MIDDLE	37, LAST (Shiden)	SE BIRTIN STATE
75	GEORGINE 38. DISPOSITION DATE IMPRISORS FOR THACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION	CAROLINE	SWENSON	WI WI
RAR RAR	2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	45	SSA ST APPLETON W	1 54911
25.25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALM	**・ジ· 1 146/2	es LICENSE NUMBER
¥ # .	CR/TR/BU	NOT EMBA	LMED SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR	TY AT DAYE mm/68/sayy
2 3	EL CAMINO MEMSENCINITAS CHA	no mosa	Nonen L Range	DZ 04/22/2004
	10), PLACE OF TEATHS	5,	102 IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 16	es, ir Critiell' THAN HOSPITAIC SPECIFY ONE
종	SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL'	LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and nur	T IP STROP DOA	Hospice (Hospid) Grandent's Cthes
7.2	SAN DIEGO 354 SANTA	1 26 4	10	ENCINITAS
, , ,	107, CAUSE OF DEATH Superior of events - dogses to banded arrest, respiratory arrest	see, injuries, or complications — that directly o for materialist fibrillation without showing the	aused death. DO NOT onler terminal events and etology. DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Onesternal Books VICS VICS VICE NO.
	STATE CAUSE W. RESPIRATORY ARREST			DAYS
	confident resulting TRESP TRATURE ARREST			(ET) 109, BIOPSY PERFORMED?
Ξ.	PARKINSON'S DISEAS	Ē _λ	क्षा भी मिले	YES X NO
DEAT	Finding in cases on Line A. Enter UNICER YING.			(CI) 116 AUTORSY PERFORMED? YES X NO
P.	CAUSE Procuse or lighty that sample for some to the country of the		3 247	2) DD) "HILUSED M DETERMINING CHUSE"
3	manifold in month LAST		1	YES X NO
,	112. OTHER SIGNEFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT	HOT REGULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CA	USE GIVEN W 167	The state of the s
4	NONE	OA 1127 (If yes, her type of operation and date	<u>, </u>	1334 OF FEMALE, PRESIDENT IN LAST YEARS
٦.	NO NO		م البيلا ا	YES X HO UNK
3 X	114 I CERTEFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED 113. AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. **		شاها فيقمه المسالية	117. DATE ministery 117. DATE ministropy 142.42.1/2004
NO.	December Attended Since December List Seen After 19 118.	TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MA	LING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE	77 10, 04/21/2004
CERTIFICA	04/19/2004 04/21/2004	320 SA	TA FE DE ENCINITA	TT A EISMAN MD S CA 92024
	319. SERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND P	ACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	120, INJURED AT WORK?	121 INJURY DATE mm/dd/ccyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)
, <u>.</u> .	MANINER OF DEATH Hamilton Accidence Homiston 123 FLACE OF INSURY (e.g. home, construction after recoded area, etc.)		termined YES 140	Livax
FOR				
5	Acres de la companya			
92				
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INLUMY (Street and aperior), of Scaleng, and Poly, and 20	P	· /	The state of the s

A01234119

County of San Diego - Department of Health Services - 3851 Rosecrans Street. This is to certify that, if bearing the OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the OFFICIAL SEAL OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY AND THEIR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMBOSSED SEAL, this is a true copy of the ORIGINAL DOCUMENT FILED. Required fee paid.

DATE ISSUED: April 26, 2004

NANCY L BOWEN, M.D.
REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS
County of San Diego

Nancy L Bowe

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar





CENSUS TRAC

FAX AUTHL FECM